
                                                

       

  Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 
Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Summer 6 – Wednesday 17th July 2019 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 

We have had a very busy and exciting summer term and with only a few days to go the children and staff have much to 
celebrate. We would like to thank you all for your support over the year. All children will be bringing home their Topic 
books, text books that are not needed next year and PE kits/bags from their coat pegs by the end of this week. 

 
Lost Property We still have lots of clothes in lost property and would ask you or your child to check for any 
missing items. We will be emptying the lost property box over the summer holidays and recycling anything 
left behind. 
 

Reports Could we please ask if parents could kindly return their report comments by Friday 19th – we really appreciate 
hearing your thoughts. 
 
Leavers Assembly 10:00am Thursday 18th July On Tuesday, some of our Year 6 children went home with their leavers’ 
hoodies organised by FUBS (which looked great) and we are looking forward to seeing what they have come up with for 
their leavers’ assembly on Thursday at 10:00am. Year 6 parents are invited and there will be tea and biscuits served 
afterwards.  Year 6 leavers can bring in a T-shirt for their friends to sign on Friday, together with their own pens, if they 
would like to. Year 6 Leavers Party is at 4:00pm on Thursday 18th – just before the disco!  
 
Parking Permits We would really appreciate it if everyone who has a parking permit could return it by Friday. 
Unfortunately, we have had a number of parents who don’t have a parking permit using the car park, especially at the 
end of the day, which is putting our children at risk. We are asking all parents/carers who would like a parking permit in 
September to write/email in with their request and giving the reason why they feel they need a parking permit.  We will 
then consider all requests individually.   
 
KS2 Summer Disco Thursday 18th July 6:00 – 7:30pm Tickets are on sale for the KS2 Summer Disco and 
cost £2.50 per child.  You can pay for tickets via your child’s online sQuid account.  Tickets will then be 
given out in time for the disco. If you have any questions, please see Miss Brown in the School Office. 
 

UIFSM Universal Infant Free School Meals will come to an end for current Year 2 children as they do not 
get these in Year 3 (except anyone entitled to FSM).  If you would like your child to continue having hot school meals once 
they are in Year 3 and above, please register and order meals via www.mealselector.co.uk . If you have any queries 
regarding hot school meals, please speak to Mrs Gilliam in the School Office. 
 
 

On behalf of the Staff, Governors and FUBS we wish you all a very happy summer holiday.  
Our return date back to school for children is Wednesday 4th September. 

 
 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 
 

http://www.mealselector.co.uk/


                                                

       

 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2019 
 

Thu 18th Jul 10:00 Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
Thu 18th Jul 
Thu 18th Jul 

4:00 Year 6 Leavers Party 
6:00 KS2 Summer Disco – years 3, 4, 5 & 6 

Fri 19th Jul Last day of school for all children 
Mon 22nd Jul INSET Day 4 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul INSET Day 5 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul Last Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Jul First Day of Summer Holiday 

 
 

 
 

Academic Year 2019 to 2020 

Term Dates 

 
 
Autumn 
Term 
2019 

Starts: Monday 2 September – Children start on 
Wednesday 4th September 
Half Term: Monday 28 October to Friday 1 November 
Ends: Friday 20th December 
INSET Days: Monday 2 September, Tuesday 3 September 

 
 Monday 23 December to Friday 3 January 
 
Starts: Monday 6 January 
Half Term: Monday 17 February to Friday 21 February 
Ends: Friday 3 April 
INSET Days: None 

 
  Christmas Break 

 
 

Spring 
Term 2020 

 
  Easter Break 

 Monday 6 April to Thursday 17 April 

 
Summer Term  
2020 

Starts: Monday 20 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 26 May to Friday 29 May 
Ends: Monday 20 July 

 Bank Holidays: Friday 8 May and Monday 25 May 
 INSET Days: Monday 1 June, Monday 6 July, Monday 20 July 

 
 


